GENERAL FEATURES / GENERAL SPEC
M&H AWWA C502 FIRE HYDRANTS
♦ Model 129
♦ Traffic Model
♦ 250 PSI Working Pressure – 500 PSI Hydrostatic Test – AWWA
♦ UL / FM Approved
Type: Compression type, opening against line pressure.  Main
valve will remain closed should hydrant be broken off by

SOURCE  Hydrants shall be M&H Model 129
July 2005 / M&H C502 / Model 129
HOW TO ORDER
M&H AWWA C502 FIRE HYDRANTS
♦ Model #
♦ Traffic Model
♦ 250 PSI Working Pressure – 500 PSI Hydrostatic Test - AWWA
♦ UL / FM Approved
1. Model: Model #
2. Size of Hydrant Valve Opening:  4 ½” or 5 ¼”
3. Number and size of Hose Nozzels:  Two.  Usually 2 ½”
4. Hose Nozzle Threading:  If other than National Standard,
Specify standard by name or send male coupling from
discarded section of hose so that hose connections can be
accurately measured.  Do not send hydrant cap as this is not
always an accurate gauge.
5. Number and Size of Steamer Nozzles:
One.  Usually 4 ½”
6. Steamer Nozzle Threading:
Same instructions as No. 4. above
7. Size of Shoe Connection:
4 ½” VO Hydrants: 4” or 6” e  Sho
5 ¼” VO Hydrants: 6” shoe
8. Type of Shoe Connection:
Mechanical Joint, Flanged
9. Size and Shape of Operating Nut:  If other than National
Standard pentagon measuring 1 ½” Point to Flat, give
dimension measuring Point to Flat for pentagon and across
center from flat to flat for square and hexagon nuts.
10. ***Hose and Pumper Caps:  Unless other wise specified,
hose and pumper cap will match dimensions of operating
nut.
11. Direction of Opening:  Open left (counter-clockwise) or
open right (Clockwise). ***Unless open-right is specified,
all hydrants will be made to open / turn to the left.
12. Depth of Trench: Distance from ground line to bottom of
connecting pipe.  “Trench” and “Ditch” are the same as
“Bury”.  “Cover” is the distance from the ground line to the
top of pipe leading to hydrant shoe.
13. Color:  Unless otherwise specified, final paint coat will be
Fire Hydrant Red.
14. ***Hydrant Chains:  All hydrants are supplied with
chains unless you specify otherwise.
15. STORZ Connections:  M&H can supply / install NST
“STORZ” Connection in place of pumper nozzle.
NATIONAL STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
(As adopted by National Board of Fire Underwriters)
Hose Nozzle: 2 ½” I.D.; 3 1/16” O.D.;  7 ½” threads per inch.
Steamer Nozzle: 4 ½” I.D.; 5 3/4 “ O.D.; 4  threads per inch.
Operating Nut: 1 ½” point to flat.
Direction of Opening:   Left (counter-clockwise)
July 2005 / M&H C502 Fire Hydrants
M&H VALVE COMPANY
Anniston, Alabama
M&H C502 Fire Hydrants
TEN-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
M&H Valve Company warrants that its AWWA C502 Fire Hydrant will be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal and customary use and maintenance for a period of ten (10) years from the date of